Bobart M.
100% Isk Pem Place
Ellicott City, WD 21042-4960

September 2, 1997

Armold Jablon

Departasnt of Permits & Development Menagement
i1l Heat Cheasapasks Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Dear Nr. Jablom

I-mlqllﬂm!r_m:mﬂllhﬂq statee
of 1818 Edsondson Avemus, Catonsville. The property is sitmated in 3W 3=C,
on the north slde of Edmondscn Avense, 110 feet sast of Rolling Road. The
:::1? for this property was granted c= Pebruary 15, 1979, case *

172=A.

e

September 10, 1997
Ist Election District
Dear Mr, Rubrighe:

Yariance case #79-172-A granted a varigsce to Section 502.2 of the
Baltimore HH goning Regulations, to ‘pe"'l._* a 100 foor width of property
st [ront ing lime in .ir~ -7 J10 feet for a four apartment building inm
8 D.R.-5.5 zone. This varience stands is perpetuity for the structure as
it was built on site ar that time.

I have included a copy of the variance orser and site plan for your

information,
Very tﬁyr
v

ff',r'

Jobn B.'Alexander

i

rianzer II, Zoning Review
JRA:rye !fr
c: zoning case 79-172-A
Briclosure

-




5 5

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

MWALIAM | HAMMTD
ZOMNG COMMISSIONT, Janusry 22, 1982

Advance Mortgage Corparation
Suite J, 8659 Baltimore National Pike
Elljcott City, Maryland 21643

Attention: Mr. John L., Bradshuw
Assistant Vice President

RE: Zoniug Verification for
Existing Four-Apartment Dwulling
1818 Edmondson Avenue -
1st Election District

‘Dear Mr. Bradshaw:

I aM in receipt of your letter of January 19, 1882, in which you
request whether the above-referenced lucation has been zoned for four
apartments. ;

A review of cur files indicates that the property was granted

a Variance (Case No. 79-172-A)for a four-apurtment dwelling, subject
to approval of a site plan. As of this date, a site plan has not been
approved by our office. In addition, the comments from the Department
of Permits § Licecnses state that if the building had aot been previously
gran:ﬁd a change of occupancy permit, certain requirements of the
ullding code would have tc be satisfied. In order to verify this,

ou should contact Mr, Charles E. Burnham at 494-3587. If he is sat-
sfied that all necessar/ permits have been issued for the a:istinf
use,; this office will, upon submit:al by you, approve a site plan in
accordance with said permits. However, if he is not setisfied, the
ueee:sa;r change of occupancy will have to be obtained Prior to our
approval,

If you have any further yuestions concarning this matter, pleecse
contact me at 494-339],

Very truly yours,

.
Tt = : e/
NICIIOLAS B, COMMODARI
= Chief, Development Control Section

JED:NEC:ny .
cc: Mr. Charles E. Burnnam, Department of Permits § Licenses
Mr, William E. .Jammond, Zoninpg Commissioner
Mrs. J-an M. W. Jung, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Hp. James E. Dyer, Supervisor
LfC{so Fire

BALTIMORE COUNTY e 4’-— ?’é 79’*/7.1.-— /4

ADVANCE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Ve Ganeral Pastney O x
ADVAWCE MORTOAGE COMPANY LTD,

Jancary 19, 1982

HMr James Dver

foning Supervisor

County Office Bldg *
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr Dyer:

The property located on the north side of Edmondson Avenue,
238 feet east .f Rolling 7wad, is the subject property of
a proposed FHA mortgage. This property wos petiticned for
variance under zening case #79-172-A; which was granted
February 15, 197%, by loning Comalssioner 5. Pric DiNenna.

Pleare confirm In writing that this property Is zonsd for (
four family ame,

This maiter is urgent, in that the subject is pending set- e
tlement upon receipt of this letter, 7z

Sincerely,

2B ail—— :

bt L Bradushaw
Aanistant Vice Prosioont

LR ymie

1y 1057 —

N\

N s
P

55T Battinore National Pie » Suite J  Elbcott Gity, Marvisnd 21043 =
Telepiicre. [301) 4611300 1




ORDER RECEYYFD FOR FiLiNg

(‘. 42- A
PI'ITSON FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7. | o
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS '

7O THE ZONING COMMIRONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

@ e TROSE e sd Run 2. Lndbere &
n—q-n-h--n-hnu—u-u‘uwhwu-h.m“
as

harohy petition Sor 8 Variance from Sectin.._. gt wiath
of 100 foot ia liew of the required 110 fest for s four apartmsat

dwelling ln:s ).l. 5.5 1088

the
d.lﬂuw-mmul—mmumn—v for
following ressoms: (indicale hardshly o

The lot width is 100 fll‘ 1ul1llﬂ of the required 110 feet. The
lot ares is 20,000 square fer® Mhich exceeds tha 16,700 square foot
requirement. The llﬂucl’l elso sxceed the rlunlrlnl 8

This property was opersted & four spartment dwelllrg by the
previous owner and it was sdvertised by tne real esiate sgeacy which
sondusted tae ssle sa a four spertaent iwelling. Tals bulldiog is ons
of five buildinge in & continuous row on the north sid ondgo!
evecues between Rolling road end Oekdele avenus which sre d!vtﬂ!i

apartments,
inte o property was purchased with the nuupuun thet it wes, zoned
properly fof use s a four spertment dwelling.

Adibrem_101_C8ic_DTive
Ontonsville, X8, 21228

S Eris DiNenne

Lasiis H. Groef, Director
wmont_ Qffice ¢! Plowning ond Zoning
Petition 9791724 item fn|
SUBIRCT-.
Varlancs for Iul\vl
L‘mﬂmﬂa;’m Averwe, 238,33 fest East of Rolling Road
Petitionar = Fronk A. & Ruth R. Lindberg

1 Dislar

HEARING: Wednexday, February 14, 1979 (10:00 4,M.)

There ore no compreharsive planning foctors equiring comment on this petition.

Of Ploniing ond Zonlng

LHG:GHirw

RE: PﬂmoN FOR vAm 1 BEFORE TE ZONING COMMISSIONER

IN/S of E.aondson Ave., 238,33

Edbllln.li., 1 Diviic 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRANK A. LINDBERG, ot ux, 1 Case No. #=172-A

Petitionen

e
—OFDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
M, Commissionerr
Porsont to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimors County

Charter, | hersby enter my oppeorance in this procesding, You ore requesied to
nofy me of uny hearing date or dates which moy be now or hersafter designated
tharefers, and of the posage of any preliminary or final Order in connection
therewith,

2

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of Janusry, 1979, @ copy of the
‘afovegoing Order wos mailed 1o Me, and Mrs, Frank A, Lindberg, 191 Ook Drive,
Catoneville, Moryland 21228, Petiticnrs,

f ) 4l
Jobn We Hein, 111

Februvary 15, 1979

Mr. & ur-. rn-l; A, Lindberg

101 Ouk D:

Gn-vuu, unm 21228

RE: Petition for Variance
N/S of Edmondson Avenue,
238.33' E of Rolling Road -
18t Election District
Frank A, Lindberg, et ux -
Petitionera
NO, 79-172-A (ltem No. 111}

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lindberg:

SEDmr

1 have this date passed my Order in the abave referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached,

Vory yours,

A s. nu/é/

A
onlng Cemmissionsr

Attachments

cc1 Mr. Gordon M. Holland
103 North Rolling Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

John W. Hessian, IL, Esquire
Paople’s Counsel

NECHINING 10T the same on tha northornmase sido
Edmondson Aver At the distance of m hwukml
ana ex Aru ight foot Tour Inceas Castarly Fron i o
formed Ly the interscction of tho nu:lharn—nt: £ide
EAnandann Avenee with che casternnont sido of

o)
an? ronning thence binding o il A

f Edmondson
S ‘hundred
round heratofore

ning-
pprT AMPrOvenontr thereon being known as No. 1818 EDMONDSGN

|
-

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING TLANS ADVIEORY COMMITTER

oo ormc
it
Tovacn, -..i'.. bt

nemcrs
Buress of

Eoginearing
Doparteant ot

Tiaftic Enpines cing
Bcate bosts comisston

uceey o
e Pravestion

Heslth Departnant
Feotece Firintw,
Suiiding Deparvamnt
Bosrd of Baucatis
Honing Maintatcation
atunerial
Oeralepaent

February 1, 1979

Mr. & Mrs. Frank A. Lindberg
101 Oak Drive
Catousville, Maryland 21228
RE: Item No. 111

Pekitioner - Lindberg
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mra. Lindberg:

The Zonlng Pians Advisory Committec has reviewsd the plans
submitted with the above refeicnced petition and has made an on-site
field insp.etion of the property. The following comments are nct
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requestsd,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans o7 blems
with regard to the development plans that may have a hearing on this
case. The Director of Planning may file a written =eport with the

Comamissioner with recommeniztions as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.

Located on the north side of Edmondson Avenus, east of
£ vlling Road in the 18t Election District, the subject of this petition
18 a 2} story framed dwelling, ently utilized a8 a four apartrent
dwelling. This property {s presently the subject of a Zoning Violation
(Case No 79-130-V), and this particular variance i# required in order
to legalize the existing apartment ude.

If this pcﬂlibll i :unhd. I.hc luhnll-ttd -n= plln must be
revised to reflect the affic

Jamuary 12, 1972

<. s Ecic Ditiemna
Zoning Commis

s jonar
County Office Butlding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Item 8111 (1376-1579)
Ouver; Prank A, th R Lisdberg
WS Bmondacn Ave. 238,03 . hubg .
Exivting goning: DR 5.5
Propos=3 Zoning: Variance to pecmit a lot width of
100" in 1is of the xequized 110' for a four
dwelling,
Mures: 0459 District: lst

Deax Kr, Dihennas

The following comments are furnished in Tegard tc the plat sulmittod to this office
fox review by the Zoning Mvlsery Committes in conneation with the subject {tam,
Gensral:

Baltinors County highvay and ueility isprovements are not directiy {mvolved.

Develoment of this propacty theough stripping, grading ant seabiiteacion o sonld
resule in a 't pollution problem, damaging private and public hol

of tha pnp-ny A grading pami in, tharatore, meessacy for als §ratis lnz'llbﬂrq
the stripping of top 3oil.

The Petitioner must provide necessary dratmase focilities (tamporycy or pamanest)
to prevant creating any muisances or Gamages to sdjace rtias, atpocially iy the

| concarning the parking and driwwly ke sl g

This petition is acrepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
“iling certificate, Notice uf the hearing date and time, which will be
held not leas than 30 noxr more than 90 days after the date on the filing
cartificate, will b forwarded to you in the near futur,

Very truly yous

Ml LBl

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

nt surface vaters. Corxection of any erablon on ch may remule, due to
grading or imroper Lastallation of druinage facilitien veuld b the fald
mpmmnuy ©f the Petitionar,

amis offico has no furtner coment in regard to submitted for Zoning
ivisory Committen reviaw in connection with this Tees s11 (1978-1979)

vory truly yours,

Eler D o fit g orspin
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, B.8/
Chiaf, Bureau of Eginesring
EXD; EAM: FWR:
H=NE Key Shuei
3 5% 27 tos. Smast
W 3 G Topo
100 Tax Map




m—umn—u.;_h‘dm.-nnn‘.--wa-

and 1t appearing 1hat by resson of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with

the Baltimore County Zoning Besulations would result in prectiosi difficulty and

wnTessonable hardship upon the

the Variancs(s) should be had; and it further appesring thet by ressm of the grsmting of
the Toziamoe(s) requestod not advareely affecting the hial®h, sefecy, aid gwecal

welfare of the commmity, the. YAriange S0 pexait s lot widt: of 100 feet {o Usu of counly ez j
‘ofioe of planning and Ening ..—.nq—- B ety
‘=' d 110 feet. for & {our-apsrimant.dwelling. should he grantede_ ... MARYLAND 1104 ety e S
Loguloa il Lt ) ONSON, UARYLAND 21364
= o Pt
=
= 5 February 6, 1979 ot oo
jes .. ABSLEH GRASF ¥ 3
S X IS ORDENED by the Zoaing Commbssioner of Baltimore County, this .43~ _______ owecTon CTON, Noveaber 27, 1978 5
= % s u January 8, 1979 i
2 Ty ek February: ., 197 .9, Derein Petition aforenentioned Vaii-
S SR o19] Ak B il Me. 5. Bt iNerna, Zoniog Comminionr ;
v ) should be and the ssme is/ume GRAWTED, Zoning Advisery Comen| \
p Olﬁﬂd!l-mln.u\dlmiu " 5. Bric Dimsssa Buar Mr. BiBemas
subject 2o the approval of a site imore County Office Building oning Cosmissiones Coments ox. Ttem # 111%eming Mdvisccy Comsities Neviiag,  Hovember 21, 1978
by <he Department of Public e lmm.M-vl-d 1204 oty Offics Building are as follove:
(= 7 Soveos, Mrylesd 21304 Property umers Frank A, & Futh R, Lindbe
= Wgrks and tha Office of Planning sad Zoking. s Deor Mr. DiNenna: - ey ;g ,sh;um, Aves = 2e15" E. Rolling foad
o {v .
dvertisement b3 Comml Meeti lovembor Hlows: . 111 = B - vember 21, 1978 ahce to permit a lot width of 100! in lieu of the required
Do posting of property and peblic. Messiag o8 S VAN, Comemants on ttem P111, Zoning Advisory 1550 et ingy R § ;:'ur-' et e g T Y 100 for a tour apartamt dwelling. i
Lecatien: WS Bamondson Ave. 238.33' It Rolling Rd.
and it appearing that by resson of failure to show practical 4ifficulty and/or unres- Owner: Frank A, and Ruth ‘-‘-n Existing Sming: D.R. 5.5 fra— 0,459
H;““;"‘ Ave. 238,33 £. Rolling Rood Propeeed eaivgs  Variance to permit a Lok width of 100° in Matziots 18t
.R.5.5 £ the 10° for a four
pomiffle: Nesunl : Vaienen o parnit o lot width of 100" i L'ew of the required 110" e e s
l-a'euqen-m The Ltema sbecied belov are applicebles
13 0.459
Sovti osa X4, strsoure tiing e (0.0}

tinore Comty
Lmlum--mlm mu—-. State of Musyiemt Cobe
sophed and ageld aad pliadte

This office Mllwilndﬁ--hlnl patition and affers the following comments. Thase comments

A -
not intended to indicate the u-xmlwlnqu-vlm.hnmumvhn ding permit shall be Teguired e ore coms cmctios csn begis.

Pear Ne. Dilgmess

are not 3

all porties are made awars of plons or problems wi development plars thot may have o e plan should be revised to show off street parking and a drivewy X, ArvioaniSee pote below st mall bt rerired. .

‘earing on this petition. chat meets cuunty standards. X B Bullding stall be wpgraded 4o mev w0 = resuires slteretion pemsit.

x i
- IT IS ORDERED by the Zoting Commissioner of Baitimere County, this ______.__.____duy This plan o been reviewsd and thers are o site-planning facton requiring comment. Very truly yours, B e ot of sesstmmtion Somiow il b oo % 10 @ A
o eeee 197 .., that the afsremsntionsd Yarimoe(s) be and the smme Very truly yours, 4&5-4%/ 7L““‘5"_ Eil e foothe i gt oo e
£ Michasl S. Flanigan . = spplication for & Wilding pemit,
H isfare kereby JENIED. Engiseer Associste 1T G ol frems walls are wot ted vithin 3'6% of
2 ﬁ %U o J‘é' e-nm Suilding "')——\’-‘ o T

e il v /mud Boviaated shack vecister ceallioks vith e Beltisers Comty
Current Planning ond Development "R yrioy

X3, emamts xr builaing has not desicreviously granted a change of cccupancy
mit, Tiame vk, "ey D" and poesiuly "E" and oF pr ay apply.

battimore. county - BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

prsivarier N pedocy OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLATD 21208 TOWSON, MAKYLAND 21234
301/ 287210 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Oftice Builiing
111 W. Checapiake Ave.
Towson, Marylasd 21204

‘_j ‘_1 : BOARD OF EDUCATION ' :
)

R oerur/ STATE AN COURTY HEALTHDFrICER LA St
Novesber 20, 1978 Date: Noveuver 17, 1978 Your Petition has besn received and accepiad for filing

: - . = this _ 2t _day of__November _ , 1978
- Offies of Plaming sad Zoning = %
Baltimore County Office Buildins Mr. S. Eric DiNenna o
= fovmcn, Maryland 21204 Zoning Commissioner - ERIC DINENNA =1

Baltimore County Office Building

s

Office of Plaming and Attenticn: ¥. Commodari, Chai~zan Towson, Maryland 21208 2 Zra' ig Commissioner o
< County 0ffica Building Zoning Acivecry Committes 2
o Bei Property Ovaer: Jrank A. & Huth R. Iindberg . B S torey Reviewsd .
Déar M, DiNenna: Z.A.C. Meuting of: November 21, 1978 : 2 -
! L location: N/S Edmondson Ave. 238.33' X Rolling Bd. Mr, & Mrs. Frank A. Lindberg Chairman, Zoning Plans
Jo— n ““ m nu. lnn.lt Advisozy Committes Mooting of Ita Ko M1 Zoning dgens  Mesting of 11/249/76 W SNer 11 101 Oak Drive i Advisory Committoe
Property Owner: Fradk A. & Ruth R. Lindberg Casonaville, Maryind 212 5
: Property Owner: Frank . & Rith B Lizdberg. Gatlanen. Lochticn:  N/S Edmowdson Ave. 236,330 ¢ solling Rd.
. Locatioat Ave, 235, Rolling M. Prosent Zoning: D.R. 5.5 :
Exiaf D, 5.5 B - """"‘_:“;:“ *"l""i-l“: "“_:;:al':'_“: has ﬂ’:": by this Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a lot .um of 190" in lieu of
Proposed Zoning: ma:?‘: Pommlt a Lot width of 100" in P Agpergrrioiis o bt g e e "'“-"‘ tha Tequired 110* for s apartacnt dwelling. 2
S ‘;,T;;,”‘"u’“ () 1. 7ize Nydrants for the refarcnosd property are required and shall be s S
b Distriots looated. at intervals or o0t along an. spproved rost in -
L muuuumm-nmutgm ]9-172-A

Hotropolitan water and sewer exist,

TDepartment of Public Works,

Very truly yours, () 2. A eecond means of vohicle access is Feqalzed for the site. CENTWIZATE oF PesSTMS
-——Cﬁw' A« ~L_,\. () 3. e vehicle desd end ocadition show st __ Dlatrier: st Z0MNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTINORE COUNTY
i :  0.459
n.... B, Devlio, Dizeotor WO T sl allowd W G B Depaciments Acres: Towerm, Moryiond
() L e site mwmwml:-wm-?wuu.mam okt
THD/JRP/fthe P70 Preveution Oode prior to cocpancy or Foglmning of operaticns. Dear Me., DiNemna: e e v :
3 () s %1 structures existing oﬂ.pq.:-mn.ﬁ.m ey & i l-r—:::u svr‘ ARAnce
oomply splicable eqiremats tional No bearing on studort ation. retitionar: . CRON A birdge
i PN h“‘:.“ﬂwh. "Lifo Bafety Cods", 1 o 2 " Hfs Q& o Avg. %38
‘ = : Locstion of proparty:. /5. <F v, 238
() 6. Bite pluns are approved ss &rawn Very:Suly Jours, \
: (%) 7. The Pire Prevemtion Acres: hes v u... [& Z /ﬁ,l Locai o g T ACST B e

i, Iun-l -uo ﬂ

Fire Prevention Buresa

¥. Nick Petzovich,
Field Representative

auvm Lomeck

[ =S 6m




NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 January 23 1975

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertisement of
PETIVION FOR VARIANCE - Frank A. Lindbere

was inscried in the folloving:

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

B Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

@ Suburban Times East

weckly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Marylnd,
once a week for__ana _uccessive weeks before ‘the
24th_day of _Jasuary 1979 that is 1o say. the same
was inserted in the issucs of Janvary 235+ (979

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

(/g;___.

oyt

@39 aRin 12

4 Atntroent

PIELLING

CERTIFICATE 8}‘ PUBLICATION

TOWBON, MD,._____Jemex 5. 10.1?

THIS 13 TO CERTIFY. that the snncaed advoftissminl was
Pubtihed & THE SEFFERSONIAN, 8 woekiy mowspoper printed
54 publishad 1n Towma, Belimors County, M4, SEmimcam:
5 ane_ $A00_ . _BUSWENNTUUNE bolers the___. LR _____
9.19., the FER publication

Cast of Advertiosmett, 8. .o ooooemeonee

:l;t\:iov pl!"t for frenk A, ond Futh R. Lindberg
ellow r four ppertment dw 5
ot 1818 ?dnnnduunwAlonnl‘ SiMumite unnl?

4 ArARTHE VT 4> w
owetLine : 2
i e
HEE
s .f T4 o
2 ¥ il £
i " e é Scale: 1%sa0*
{ Qulleg ’:’ _f ;.5‘ Hrat sjaction atst.
) o ] dater mnd: o-ar 1ines
oo — | (5 :’u.zl‘. e %0
axie s L
: EDMOOSOoM 25" Mac g the M;.r“‘-n:l =
Avenua.
BtV b iide Medran 3
%' M Flumty AVELULE
Conclity "

D.R. 5.5 zonirs on the south
#ide of Sdmondson Avenue

BALTINORE COUWTY OFPICE OF PLANNING AMD SOMING

Chesapeske Avenue
, Maryland. 21204
" Your Patition has besn received * this 3%, day of

Tocwe 1978 FMlingTea § 5,00 . Baceiva Lonecx
_Cash
__Othar

Soning Commiseicner
el ety by K HnAlemg
Attorney___ T Fevieued by, :

. .ﬂuum'wnhmm-wmo!mmumm
_ assigiment of a hearing date.

y e ®
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Vo iap | Griginar ] [R50 et |

FUNCTION I T Tdme [ o Juoe =TT
Descriptions chocked and e
outline plotted on map VAP .
Petition number added to i
outline o

Denied

Granted by

2C, BA, CC, LA

Ravised Plana:
Change in outline or descripticn____Yes

Map a_-.‘ggzﬁ

Reviewed by:_pwome

Previous case:

——No

L ASE 2o oo
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BALTIMORE CCUNTY. MARYLAND
| OFfiCt OF FHEACE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANE CAsH RECEIPT

ey Fobzuary 12, 1919 _sccoe 01662

RS 1 ) S——————

secove® prosk A, Lindberg

S
\on Go8t of Advertisiag wnd Pogt ng Casy No. To=172-A

NEWGPAPERS

TOWSON MD 21204 January 25

15 10 CER Y that the anreved advertsement of
PETLi 10N FOR VARIANCE - Frank A.

el

5

Uil

H

SiROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC

i

EE

i

I

3
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2

»

Vorizres
to kllow

|

4 ﬂmmm,ur_/

DwELLING

3
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EDMOUD:

iyl

GoncCurt
Venaaahiny7

3 ety

CERTIFICATE gF PUBLICATION

TOW5UN, MD. Janury 25 10.77

THiIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advirtisemen! was
published L. THE JEFFERSONIAN. 2 weekly newspaper prnted
and published in Towson Balimere County, Md. swwotexesss

EK_ove Uime  BEAEBVCWENR before the . Likh

day of Fabruary L1979, the 7R publication
sppearing on the__ 25%0__gay of L Jagary
19.75.

Cost 0l Avvertisement, $ S

NERTH
\ 5 aparrrec it
rueitinG

3

(v
ey,
[

W
F
oxdon

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building

Your Petitien has been received * this_ -

Submitted by F Loy

Reviewed by :<7:2 =

This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Pot!
assigument of a hearing datc.

B @
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
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